502968397 09/09/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3014996

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PEETA BASA PATI	02/21/2014
SRINIVAS NAGAMALLA	02/21/2014
HARISH KONGARA	02/28/2014
EJIRIBIDI RAJESHEKHAR RAO	02/21/2014
RAVI VEERA	02/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COGNIZANT TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS INDIA PVT. LTD
Street Address:	TECHNO COMPLEX, NO. 5/535, OLD MAHABALIPURAM ROAD, OKKIYAM THORAIPAKKAM
Internal Address:	TAMIL NADU
City:	CHENNAI
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	600 097

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14481296

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP
Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AAM0065US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL F. DREXLER
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel F. Drexler/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2014

PATENT 502968397 REEL: 033701 FRAME: 0511

Total Attachments: 5 source=79X7544#page1.tif source=79X7544#page2.tif source=79X7544#page3.tif source=79X7544#page4.tif source=79X7544#page5.tif

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION AAM0065US Whereas, I, Peeta Basa Pati FLAT-C, BLDG 27, 6TH MAIN, B BLOCK, VINAYAKANAGAR, BANGALORE - 560017, India hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATED PROCESSING OF ELECTRONIC DOCUMENTS for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on February 21, 2014 for which an international Application was filed on , designating the United States. And Whereas, Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Ltd. a corporation of India herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Techno Complex; No. 5/535, Old Mahabalipuram Road; Okkiyam Thoraipakkam; Chennai-600 097; NDIA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00 is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said), the receipt whereof assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. And i do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known. Peeta Basa Pati Witness **BIJU SUKUMARAN** Typed Name of Witness

X

*Total of

forms are submitted.

former PTO/SS/15 (8-00) Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION AAM0065US Whereas, I, Srinivas Nagamalia Manikyapoor, Md: BheemadevaraPally, Dt: Karimnagar, AndraPradesh-505497, india hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATED PROCESSING OF ELECTRONIC DOCUMENTS for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on February 25, 2014 for which an international Application was filed on , designating the United States. And Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Ltd. a corporation of india herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Techno Compiex; No. 5/535, Old Mahabalipuram Road; Okkiyam Thoralpakkam; Chennal-600 097; INDIA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said), the receipt whereof assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful caths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known. Srinivas Nagamalia SEB ASTIAN Typed Name of Witness

X

*Total of

forms are submitted.

former PTO/SS/15 (8-00) Modified LOLKEM Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION AAM0065US Whereas, I. Harish Kongara D.no 6-1-2L(6), chenna reddy colony, Tirupathi, Andhra Pradesh -517501, india hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATED PROCESSING OF ELECTRONIC DOCUMENTS for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was flied on Application Number X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on February 25, 2014 for which an International Application was filed on , designating the United States. And Whereas, Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Ltd. a corporation of india herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Techno Complex; No. 5/535, Old Mahabalipuram Road; Okkiyam Thoralpakkam; Chennal-600 097;INDIA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relasue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without ilmitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known. Harish Kongara <u>GWASANKAR</u>AN Typed Name of Witness

x

*Total of

forms are submitted.

BTP-4th Floor North Wing User:293864 IP:10.226.96.27Submit time:2/21/2014 4:42:25 PM

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AAM0065US	
Whereas, I, Ejiribidi Rajeshekhar Rao	Of	
57, Sai Sankaip, 3rd Main, Sundarram Shetty Nagar, Near \	/ijaya Bank Layout, Bangajore - 580076, india	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certe A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATED PROC DOCUMENTS	in new and useful improvements in	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pats	ent was filed on	
Application Number X for which an application for a United States Letters Paten	t was executed by me on	
for which an international Application was filed on	Coldary 21, 2017	
, designating the United	·	
And		
Whereas, Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Ltd		
a corporation of India herein referred to as "assignee" whose ma	•	
Techno Complex; No. 5/535, Old Mahabalipuram Road; Okk	iyam Thoraipakkam; Chennai-600 097;INDIA	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sail	me;	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, i assignee my entire right, title and Interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the L said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the L said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents asked assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to community known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to all obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the textupe of the patent protection in the patent protection in the patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the patent protection for said improvements in this deed the texture of the patent protection for said improvements in this deed the texture of the patent protection for said improvements in the patent protection for said improve	iginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue iginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue inited States of America and all other countries, for tents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of including all claims for damages by reason of past own use and the use of its successors, assigns and ity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and ents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to erein; and the undersigned for me and my legal without further remuneration, to execute and deliver as for Letters Patent on said improvements and all cate to said assignee or its representatives all facts are requested, to testify in any interferences or other ay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to be expenses incident to said applications to be borne	
TION AIGHT.	mily care and application number or said application	
21/02/2014	Rejointelhor Rop	
K-M-Subast Witness	Ejiribidi Rajeshekhar Rao	
K.M.Subashini Typed Name of Witness		
The state of the s		

X *Total of 5 forms are submitted.

PATENT

REEL: 033701 FRAME: 0516

* Urar:20223 Schoolt time:2/24/2014 12:55:21 PM

	ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
Whereas.	- CIMILIA FLOATION	AAM0065US	former PTC/SS/15 (5.00) Medisec
	i, Ravi Veera		C
#2-82	2, Bawapur, Bhiknur, Nizamabad, Andhra Pradesh - 50	3101, India	
hereafter A SY	referred to as assignor, have with others invented certs 'STEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATED PROC UMENTS		vements in ONIC
Д	or which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number		MANUFARANCHINI MANUFA
X fe	or which an application for a United States Letters Patent	was executed by me on	February 24 2014
ft	or which an international Application was filed on _		. 35
	, designating the United		Chang '
And			
/Vnereas, 1 corporati	Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Ltd.		
	on of India herein referred to as "assignee" whose mail	-	
l echni	o Complex; No. 5/535, Old Mahabalipuram Road; Okki of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the san	/am Thoraipakkam; Che	nai-600 097;INDIA
	REFORE, in consideration of the sum of one do	16,	
ne aforesa ifringemen igal represe rademarks aid assign apresentati il original, asignments asignments il original il origina	is and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Ulton, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Ulton, including without limitation all applications and patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its constitutes, and including the right to claim such priorities is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patentes herein, as assignee of the entire interest therefore, helrs and assigne do hereby agree and covenant divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications is thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever allows in which any of said applications or patents may aths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid at protection for said improvements in all countries, the said assignee.	arms for said invention of including all claims for of the use of its win use and the use of its on said improvement ein; and the undersign without further remunerates for Letters Patent on a late to said assignee or its requested, to testify in a become involved, to signee.	alming priority or benefit famages by reason of pa to successors, assigns ar missioner of Patents ar to or resulting therefrom led for me and my leg- tion, to execute and delive said improvements and a to representatives all fact any interferences or othe gn all lawful papers, mak
	eby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fil	ing date and application	assigns and nominees to de borno de applications to be borno
	eby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fil	ing date and application	assigns and nominees to de borno de applications to be borno
	•	ing date and application	assigns and nominees to depolications to be borned applications to be borned applications.
	24-02-2014	W.	assigns and nominees to depolications to be born number of said application
	24-02-2014	W.	assigns and nominees to depolications to be born number of said application

PATENT

REEL: 033701 FRAME: 0517